CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

BOARD OF COUNTY CANVASSERS OF

HUNTERDON COUNTY, NJ

THE SAID BOARD DOES determine that at an election held in

HIGH BRIDGE BOROUGH on November 2, 2021

Three (3) Three-Year Term

COLLEEN POLES
MIA BALDWIN

BEN BOLGER

were duly elected members of the Board of Education.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15" day of November 2021.
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Hunterdon County
HUN_20211102_E

District Report
November 2, 2021

High Bridge
Totals
Registration & Turnout

Total Registration & Turnout
TC-Early Voting
TC-Election Day
TC-Mail-In Ballot
TC-Provisional

Contests

GovernoriLieutenant Governor
CIATTARELLIJALLEN
MURPHY/OLIVER
HOFFMAN/WARBURTON
KUNIANSKY/SAHNER
MELE/BROWNSTEIN
Write-In

State Senate 23 Leg. Dist.
MICHAEL J. DOHERTY
DENISE T. KING
Write-In

General Assembly- 23rd District
JOHN DIMAIO
ERIK PETERSON
NICHOLAS F. LABELLE
HOPE KAUFMAN
Wirite-In

County Clerk
MARY H. MELFI
Write-In

Board of Commissioners
J. MATTHEW HOLT
SUSAN J. SOLOWAY
PATRICK HELLER
MARK POMYKACZ
Write-In

High Bridge Borough Council
STEVEN SILVESTRI

Printed: Friday, November 12, 2021 8:14 AM

Registration
2,908

3 of 3 precincts counted

Total

3 of 3 precincts counted

Total

3 of 3 precincts counted

Total

3 of 3 precincts counted

Total

3 of 3 precincts counted

Total

3 of 3 precincts counted

Data Refreshed: 11/10/2021 4:41 PM

Turnout
1,537
135
1,107
274

21

795
707
10

3

10

0
1,625

801
677
0
1,478

763
767
664
678

0
2,872

1,105
10
1,116

781
754
669
639

0
2,843

779

52.85%
4.64%
38.07%
9.42%
0.72%

100.00%
52.13%
46.36%

0.66%
0.20%
0.66%
0.00%

100.00%

54.19%

45.81%

0.00%

100.00%

26.57%
26.71%
23.12%
23.61%

0.00%

100.00%

99.10%
0.90%

100.00%

27.47%
26.52%
23.53%
22.48%

0.00%

100.00%

26.99%
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Hunterdon County
HUN_20211102_E

District Report
November 2, 2021

EDWIN B. HAVENS
CHRISTOPHER GRAHAM
LEIGH ANN MOORE

Write-In

N. Hunter/Voorhees-High Bridge BOE Member 3 Yr

SARA VARGA

KATHLEEN DEVINE
TARA MARIE HINTZ
NICOLE GALLO

Write-In

N. Hunter/Voorhees-High Bridge BOE Member Unex
M. RION HOFFMANN

Write-In

High Bridge Boro-BOE Membership 3 Yr. Term
COLLEEN POLES

MIA BALDWIN
Wirite-In

State Public Question #1
Yes
No

State Public Question #2
Yes
No

Printed: Friday, November 12, 2021 8:14 AM

Total

3 of 3 precincts counted

Total

3 of 3 precincts counted

Total

3 of 3 precincts counted

Total

3 of 3 precincts counted

Total

3 of 3 precincts counted

Total

Data Refreshed: 11/10/2021 4:41 PM

689
699
71

2,886

322
128
358
239
28
1,075

974
45
1,019

786
830
106
1,722

520
796
1,316

873
438
1,311

23.87%
24.22%
24.64%

0.28%

100.00%
29.95%
11.91%
33.30%
22.23%

2.60%

100.00%
95.58%
4.42%

100.00%
45.64%
48.20%

6.16%

100.00%
39.51%
60.49%

100.00%
66.59%
33.41%
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