CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

BOARD OF COUNTY CANVASSERS OF

HUNTERDON COUNTY, NJ

THE SAID BOARD DOES determine that at an election held in

HIGH BRIDGE BOROUGH on November 2, 2021

Three (3) Three-Year Term

COLLEEN POLES

MIA BALDWIN

BEN BOLGER

were duly elected members of the Board of Education.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15th day of November 2021.

Attest:

County Clerk

Chairman County Board of Canvassers

.

High Bridge
Totals

Registration & Turnout

		Registration	Turnout	t
Total Registration & Turnout		2,908	1,537	52.85%
TC-Early Voting			135	4.64%
TC-Election Day			1,107	38.07%
TC-Mail-In Ballot			274	9.42%
TC-Provisional			21	0.72%
Contests				
Governor/Lieutenant Governor	3 of 3	precincts counted		100.00%
CIATTARELLI/ALLEN			795	52.13%
MURPHY/OLIVER			707	46.36%
HOFFMAN/WARBURTON			10	0.66%
KUNIANSKY/SAHNER			3	0.20%
MELE/BROWNSTEIN			10	0.66%
Write-In			0	0.00%
		Total	1,525	
State Senate 23 Leg. Dist.	3 of 3	precincts counted		100.00%
MICHAEL J. DOHERTY			801	54.19%
DENISE T. KING			677	45.81%
Write-In			0	0.00%
		Total	1,478	
General Assembly- 23rd District	3 of 3	precincts counted	Laterian.	100.00%
JOHN DIMAIO			763	26.57%
ERIK PETERSON			767	26.71%
NICHOLAS F. LABELLE			664	23.12%
HOPE KAUFMAN			678	23.61%
Write-In		7-4-1	0	0.00%
		Total	2,872	
County Clerk	3 of 3	precincts counted		100.00%
MARY H. MELFI			1,105	99.10%
Write-In			10	0.90%
		Total	1,115	
Board of Commissioners	3 of 3	precincts counted		100.00%
J. MATTHEW HOLT			. 781	27.47%
SUSAN J. SOLOWAY			754	26.52%
PATRICK HELLER			669	23.53%
MARK POMYKACZ			639	22.48%
Write-In			0	0.00%
		Total	2,843	
High Bridge Borough Council	3 of 3	precincts counted		100.00%
STEVEN SILVESTRI	3013	precincia counted	779	26.99%
STEVEN SIEVESTRI			119	20.0070
Printed: Friday, November 12, 2021 8:14 AM	Data Refreshed:	11/10/2021 4:41 PM		

A 7 1 4

(1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1				
EDWIN B. HAVENS		689	23.87%	
CHRISTOPHER GRAHAM		699	24.22%	
LEIGH ANN MOORE		711	24.64%	
Write-In		8	0.28%	
	Total	2,886		
N. Hunter/Voorhees-High Bridge BOE Member 3 Yr	3 of 3 precincts counted		100.00%	
SARA VARGA		322	29.95%	
KATHLEEN DEVINE		128	11.91%	
TARA MARIE HINTZ		358	33.30%	
NICOLE GALLO		239	22.23%	
Write-In		28	2.60%	
	Total	1,075		
N. Hunter/Voorhees-High Bridge BOE Member Unex	3 of 3 precincts counted		100.00%	
M. RION HOFFMANN		974	95.58%	
Write-In		45	4.42%	
	Total	1,019		
High Bridge Boro-BOE Membership 3 Yr. Term	3 of 3 precincts counted		100.00%	
COLLEEN POLES		786	45.64%	
MIA BALDWIN		830	48.20%	
Write-In		106	6.16%	
	Total	1,722		
State Public Question #1	3 of 3 precincts counted		100.00%	
Yes		520	39.51%	
No		796	60.49%	
	Total	1,316		
State Public Question #2	3 of 3 precincts counted		100.00%	
Yes		873	66.59%	
No		438	33.41%	
	Total	1,311		